Contract Register Report - £50k Portfolio Filtered - Children, Education and Families - February 2021

Feb-21

sk Contract

Index

[]

Approver

Contract Title

Supplier Name

Portfolio

Total Value

Original Annual

Value

Pro

Budget Projection

Status

Start Date

End Date

Capital

270

1464

4888

4909

3792

3690

4844

315

312

4947

4854

3810

3826

3701

4905

179

5029

4849

3786

5018

4945

4946

4957

4971

1540

1465

3732

3712

4911

3722

4993

3823

3793

1433

Naheed
Chaudhry

Kelly Sylvester

Shakeela Shourie

Stephanie
Withers

Carol Whiting

Kelly Sylvester

Mark Smith

Debi Christie

Aneesa Kaprie
Joanne Cozens
Carol Whiting

Yasmin Ahmed

Beverley Brown

Mark Smith

Rachel Dunley

Doreen
Pendergast

Rachel Dunley

Mary Nash

Elena
Diaconescu

Maya Vadgama
Vicky West
Philip White

Paul Mitchell

Stephanie
Withers

Betty McDonald

Stephanie
Withers

Mary Nash

Linda King

Rosemary
Meissner

Sandra Walters
Debi Christie
Mary Nash
Sally Jolliffe

Rachel Dunley

Janet Bailey

Janet Bailey

Charles Obazuaye

Jared Nehra

Janet Bailey

Debi Christie

David Dare

Jared Nehra

Janet Bailey
Rachel Dunley
Janet Bailey
Carol Arnfield

Aneesa Kaprie

David Dare

Janet Bailey
Jared Nehra

Janet Bailey

Kerry Davies

Carol Arnfield
Jared Nehra
Janet Bailey
David Dare
Jared Nehra
Jared Nehra
Janet Bailey
Jared Nehra
Antoinette Thorne
Betty McDonald
Carol Arnfield
Janet Bailey
Jared Nehra
Antoinette Thorne
Jared Nehra

Janet Bailey

Software Licence - Social Care
Information System (Care First)

Health - Community Wellbeing Service For
Children And Young People

Step Up To Social Work Cohort 6
(Provision of PG Diploma in Social Work
to Royal Holloway University)

SEN Inclusion Funding in Pre-Schools
(SENIF) to Multiple Pre-School and
Nursery Settings

Family Drug And Alcohol Court

OLM Systems Ltd
Bromley Y

Royal Holloway, University of
ndon

Tavistock and Portman NHS Trust

- Bexley Accessible Transport
Travel Training Contract Scheme (BATS)
Provision of Individual Support for Short

Breaks For Disabled Children and YP and Bromley Mencap
their families

Education - Family Support Services for
CYP with Social and Communication
Needs

Children's - Independent Visitor Service for
Children Looked After

Domestic Violence Against Womenand ~ Bromley &amp; Croydon Women's
Girls Service - VAWG Aid

Daybreak Family Group
Conferences

Bromley Mencap

Asphaleia Ltd

Family Group Conferencing Service

Provision of Nursery meals Zebedee's Lunch Box Ltd

CSE Support Service Asphaleia Ltd

The Provision of Holiday and Saturday
Group Based Short Break Service For
Disabled Children and Young People
Cleaning Services to Children and Family
Centres and Nurseries

Education - Co-ordination of admissions
between 32 London boroughs

** Now Live ** CAPITAL BIDS FOR
CHILDREN AND FAMILY CENTRES
Bromley Safeguarding Children’s
Partnership (BSCP) Multi Agency Training ' Various
Programme 2018-2021

Adult Education MIS

Riverside School

Chequers
London Grid For Learning Trust

Bailey Partnership

West March Systems Ltd

Passenger Transport Services Framework Multiple Suppliers

Contracts

provision of Independent Visitor service ORI OM A ORAM
FOUNDATION FOR CHILDREN)

Participation in West London Alliance for

Children’s Care and Support Services

ICT - Capita ONE Integrated Management

Information System

Support Child specific Health needs to

Multiple Mainstream School Settings

Education - Appropriate Adult Service at
Police Stations

IT Network - IT Support and Supplies to | Structured Network Solutions UK
Specialist Support and Disability Service  Ltd

ASYE Support Programme

West London Alliance

Capita Business Services Ltd

Multiple Mainstream Schools and
Academies

Appropriate Adults Service Ltd

Daisy Bogg Consultancy Ltd

Royal Borough of Kingston upon

Post 16 Learner Tracker
Thames

Digital Solution for the Early Years Funding

Process

Bromley Children Looked After (CLA)

school attendence and data collection

Sentinel Partners Limited

Welfare Call (LAC) Ltd

Your Voice in Health and Social

SEND Parent Participation
Care

Hiring of external facilitles for various
venues

:Habilitation Services For Children and

Various Suppliers

Guide Dogs For the Blind

Young People With Vision Impairment Association
Children's - Mosaic Customer .
Experian

Segmentation Tool

Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families

3,313,863

2,854,328

291,975

963,720

458,835

402,676

195,212

153,210

119,240

330,608

374,000

88,500

155,000

968,753

250,179

174,086

97,576

120,000

58,270

49,000,000

2,316,000

484,500

450,000

214,950

94,875

92,027

81,500

210,000

92,580

81,680

80,000

80,000

77,220

76,242

169,033

448,661

78,000

321,240

159,255

105,000

62,920

26,477

26,435

179,000

90,000

29,500

55,000

192,213

83,394

14,000

97,576

30,000

21,490

7,000,000

386,000

117,000

90,000

71,530

11,625

22,009

23,100

42,000

30,860

20,420

20,000

36,000

15,444

25,414

06/05/2006

01/12/2014

10/06/2019

01/04/2019

03/01/2018

01/09/2017

01/10/2018

18/07/2016

01/08/2016

01/04/2020

01/04/2019

01/09/2018

01/12/2018

01/04/2018

01/08/2019

01/04/2004

01/11/2020

01/10/2018

05/11/2018

19/09/2020

01/06/2019

01/11/2019

01/04/2020

01/04/2020

01/04/2017

01/02/2017

10/04/2017

01/04/2018

31/07/2019

01/04/2018

01/06/2020

01/04/2018

01/05/2018

01/10/2016

31/03/2022

31/03/2021

09/04/2021

31/03/2022

31/12/2021

31/08/2021

30/09/2021

30/09/2021

31/01/2021

31/03/2022

31/03/2022

31/08/2021

30/11/2021

31/03/2023

31/07/2022

31/08/2022

30/11/2021

31/03/2022

04/11/2021

31/08/2025

30/05/2025

30/04/2024

31/03/2025

31/03/2023

31/03/2022

31/01/2022

31/03/2022

31/03/2023

30/07/2022

31/03/2022

31/05/2024

31/03/2024

30/04/2023

30/09/2022

22

36

48

48

36

62

54

24

36

36

36

60

36

221

12

42

36

59

72

54

60

36

60

60

59

60

36

48

48

72

60

72


http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=270&name=Software%20Licence%20-%20Social%20Care%20Information%20System%20(Care%20First)
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=270&name=Software%20Licence%20-%20Social%20Care%20Information%20System%20(Care%20First)
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=1464&name=Health%20-%20Community%20Wellbeing%20Service%20For%20Children%20And%20Young%20People
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=1464&name=Health%20-%20Community%20Wellbeing%20Service%20For%20Children%20And%20Young%20People
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4888&name=Step%20Up%20To%20Social%20Work%20Cohort%206%20(Provision%20of%20PG%20Diploma%20in%20Social%20Work%20to%20Royal%20Holloway%20University)
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4888&name=Step%20Up%20To%20Social%20Work%20Cohort%206%20(Provision%20of%20PG%20Diploma%20in%20Social%20Work%20to%20Royal%20Holloway%20University)
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4888&name=Step%20Up%20To%20Social%20Work%20Cohort%206%20(Provision%20of%20PG%20Diploma%20in%20Social%20Work%20to%20Royal%20Holloway%20University)
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4909&name=SEN%20Inclusion%20Funding%20in%20Pre-Schools%20(SENIF)%20to%20Multiple%20Pre-School%20and%20Nursery%20Settings
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4909&name=SEN%20Inclusion%20Funding%20in%20Pre-Schools%20(SENIF)%20to%20Multiple%20Pre-School%20and%20Nursery%20Settings
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4909&name=SEN%20Inclusion%20Funding%20in%20Pre-Schools%20(SENIF)%20to%20Multiple%20Pre-School%20and%20Nursery%20Settings
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3792&name=Family%20Drug%20And%20Alcohol%20Court
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3690&name=Travel%20Training%20Contract
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4844&name=Provision%20of%20Individual%20Support%20for%20Short%20Breaks%20For%20Disabled%20Children%20and%20YP%20and%20their%20families
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4844&name=Provision%20of%20Individual%20Support%20for%20Short%20Breaks%20For%20Disabled%20Children%20and%20YP%20and%20their%20families
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4844&name=Provision%20of%20Individual%20Support%20for%20Short%20Breaks%20For%20Disabled%20Children%20and%20YP%20and%20their%20families
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=315&name=Education%20-%20Family%20Support%20Services%20for%20CYP%20with%20Social%20and%20Communication%20Needs
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=315&name=Education%20-%20Family%20Support%20Services%20for%20CYP%20with%20Social%20and%20Communication%20Needs
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=315&name=Education%20-%20Family%20Support%20Services%20for%20CYP%20with%20Social%20and%20Communication%20Needs
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=312&name=Children's%20-%20Independent%20Visitor%20Service%20for%20Children%20Looked%20After
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=312&name=Children's%20-%20Independent%20Visitor%20Service%20for%20Children%20Looked%20After
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4947&name=Domestic%20Violence%20Against%20Women%20and%20Girls%20Service%20-%20VAWG
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4947&name=Domestic%20Violence%20Against%20Women%20and%20Girls%20Service%20-%20VAWG
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4854&name=Family%20Group%20Conferencing%20Service
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3810&name=Provision%20of%20Nursery%20meals
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3826&name=CSE%20Support%20Service
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3701&name=The%20Provision%20of%20Holiday%20and%20Saturday%20Group%20Based%20Short%20Break%20Service%20For%20Disabled%20Children%20and%20Young%20People
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3701&name=The%20Provision%20of%20Holiday%20and%20Saturday%20Group%20Based%20Short%20Break%20Service%20For%20Disabled%20Children%20and%20Young%20People
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3701&name=The%20Provision%20of%20Holiday%20and%20Saturday%20Group%20Based%20Short%20Break%20Service%20For%20Disabled%20Children%20and%20Young%20People
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4905&name=Cleaning%20Services%20to%20Children%20and%20Family%20Centres%20and%20Nurseries
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4905&name=Cleaning%20Services%20to%20Children%20and%20Family%20Centres%20and%20Nurseries
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=179&name=Education%20-%20Co-ordination%20of%20admissions%20between%2032%20London%20boroughs
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=179&name=Education%20-%20Co-ordination%20of%20admissions%20between%2032%20London%20boroughs
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5029&name=CAPITAL%20BIDS%20FOR%20CHILDREN%20AND%20FAMILY%20CENTRES
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5029&name=CAPITAL%20BIDS%20FOR%20CHILDREN%20AND%20FAMILY%20CENTRES
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4849&name=Bromley%20Safeguarding%20Children%E2%80%99s%20Partnership%20(BSCP)%20Multi%20Agency%20Training%20Programme%202018-2021
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4849&name=Bromley%20Safeguarding%20Children%E2%80%99s%20Partnership%20(BSCP)%20Multi%20Agency%20Training%20Programme%202018-2021
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4849&name=Bromley%20Safeguarding%20Children%E2%80%99s%20Partnership%20(BSCP)%20Multi%20Agency%20Training%20Programme%202018-2021
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3786&name=Adult%20Education%20MIS
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5018&name=Passenger%20Transport%20Services%20Framework%20Contracts
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5018&name=Passenger%20Transport%20Services%20Framework%20Contracts
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4945&name=provision%20of%20Independent%20Visitor%20service
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4946&name=Participation%20in%20West%20London%20Alliance%20for%20Children%E2%80%99s%20Care%20and%20Support%20Services
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4946&name=Participation%20in%20West%20London%20Alliance%20for%20Children%E2%80%99s%20Care%20and%20Support%20Services
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4957&name=ICT%20-%20Capita%20ONE%20Integrated%20Management%20Information%20System
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4957&name=ICT%20-%20Capita%20ONE%20Integrated%20Management%20Information%20System
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4971&name=Support%20Child%20specific%20Health%20needs%20to%20Multiple%20Mainstream%20School%20Settings
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4971&name=Support%20Child%20specific%20Health%20needs%20to%20Multiple%20Mainstream%20School%20Settings
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=1540&name=Education%20-%20Appropriate%20Adult%20Service%20at%20Police%20Stations
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=1540&name=Education%20-%20Appropriate%20Adult%20Service%20at%20Police%20Stations
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=1465&name=IT%20Network%20-%20IT%20Support%20and%20Supplies%20to%20Specialist%20Support%20and%20Disability%20Service
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=1465&name=IT%20Network%20-%20IT%20Support%20and%20Supplies%20to%20Specialist%20Support%20and%20Disability%20Service
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3732&name=ASYE%20Support%20Programme
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3712&name=Post%2016%20Learner%20Tracker
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4911&name=Digital%20Solution%20for%20the%20Early%20Years%20Funding%20Process
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4911&name=Digital%20Solution%20for%20the%20Early%20Years%20Funding%20Process
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3722&name=Bromley%20Children%20Looked%20After%20(CLA)%20school%20attendence%20and%20data%20collection
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3722&name=Bromley%20Children%20Looked%20After%20(CLA)%20school%20attendence%20and%20data%20collection
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4993&name=SEND%20Parent%20Participation
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3823&name=Hiring%20of%20external%20facilitIes%20for%20various%20venues
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3823&name=Hiring%20of%20external%20facilitIes%20for%20various%20venues
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3793&name=:Habilitation%20Services%20For%20Children%20and%20Young%20People%20With%20Vision%20Impairment
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3793&name=:Habilitation%20Services%20For%20Children%20and%20Young%20People%20With%20Vision%20Impairment
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=1433&name=Children's%20-%20Mosaic%20Customer%20Segmentation%20Tool
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=1433&name=Children's%20-%20Mosaic%20Customer%20Segmentation%20Tool

4912

5035

5000

5017

4998

4997

Rachel Dunley

Kelly Sylvester

Emma Pearce
Robert Bollen
Emma Pearce

Emma Pearce

Janet Bailey

Janet Bailey

Naheed Chaudhry

Jared Nehra

Naheed Chaudhry

Naheed Chaudhry

ICT - Management Information system for
Children and Family Centres

** Now Live ** Health - Community
Wellbeing Service For Children And Young Bromley Y
People

** Now Live ** Social Care Case
Management Software Licence (1)
Phase 2 Works at Stewart Fleming
Primary School

Social Care Case Management Software
System (1)

Bloom Procurement Ltd

Servelec Group plc

LiquidLogic Limited
Walker Construction LTD

LiquidLogic Limited

Bloom Procurement Services Ltd

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families

Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families
Children, Education and
Families

74,366

2,243,305

666,000

4,916,619

1,202,000

866,000

12,798

448,661

222,000

4,916,619

1,202,000

866,000

|
Imminent

Imminent
|
|

01/04/2020

01/04/2021

01/06/2022

01/10/2019

10/06/2020

15/06/2020

31/03/2025

31/03/2026

30/06/2025

31/10/2021

31/03/2022

31/03/2022

60

60

37

25

21

21

Capital
Capital

Capital


http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4912&name=ICT%20-%20Management%20Information%20system%20for%20Children%20and%20Family%20Centres
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4912&name=ICT%20-%20Management%20Information%20system%20for%20Children%20and%20Family%20Centres
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5035&name=Health%20-%20Community%20Wellbeing%20Service%20For%20Children%20And%20Young%20People
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5035&name=Health%20-%20Community%20Wellbeing%20Service%20For%20Children%20And%20Young%20People
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5035&name=Health%20-%20Community%20Wellbeing%20Service%20For%20Children%20And%20Young%20People
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5000&name=Social%20Care%20Case%20Management%20Software%20Licence%20(1)
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5000&name=Social%20Care%20Case%20Management%20Software%20Licence%20(1)
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5017&name=Phase%202%20Works%20at%20Stewart%20Fleming%20Primary%20School
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=5017&name=Phase%202%20Works%20at%20Stewart%20Fleming%20Primary%20School
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4998&name=Social%20Care%20Case%20Management%20Software%20System%20(1)
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4998&name=Social%20Care%20Case%20Management%20Software%20System%20(1)
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4997&name=Bloom%20Procurement%20Ltd

