## Contract Register Report - £50k Portfolio Filtered - Children, Education and Families - February 2021 Feb-21

Feb-21																
Risk Index	Contract ID	Owner	Approver	Contract Title	Supplier Name	Portfolio	Total Value	Original Annual Value	Budget	Projection	Proc. Status	Start Date	End Date	Months Duration	Attention	Capital
•	270	Naheed Chaudhry	Janet Bailey	Software Licence - Social Care Information System (Care First)	OLM Systems Ltd	Children, Education and Families	3,313,863	169,033				06/05/2006	31/03/2022	191		
•	1464	Kelly Sylvester	Janet Bailey	Health - Community Wellbeing Service For Children And Young People	Bromley Y	Children, Education and Families	2,854,328	448,661				01/12/2014	31/03/2021	76		
•	4888	Shakeela Shourie	Charles Obazuaye	Step Up To Social Work Cohort 6 (Provision of PG Diploma in Social Work to Royal Holloway University)	Royal Holloway, University of London	Children, Education and Families	291,975	78,000			•	10/06/2019	09/04/2021	22		
•	4909	Stephanie Withers	Jared Nehra	SEN Inclusion Funding in Pre-Schools (SENIF) to Multiple Pre-School and Nursery Settings		Children, Education and Families	963,720	321,240			•	01/04/2019	31/03/2022	36		
•	3792	Carol Whiting	Janet Bailey	Family Drug And Alcohol Court	Tavistock and Portman NHS Trust	Children, Education and Families	458,835	159,255				03/01/2018	31/12/2021	48		
•	3690	Kelly Sylvester	Debi Christie	Travel Training Contract	Bexley Accessible Transport Scheme (BATS)	Children, Education and Families	402,676	105,000				01/09/2017	31/08/2021	48		
•	4844	Mark Smith	David Dare	Provision of Individual Support for Short Breaks For Disabled Children and YP and their families	Bromley Mencap	Children, Education and Families	195,212	62,920			•	01/10/2018	30/09/2021	36		
•	315	Debi Christie	Jared Nehra	Education - Family Support Services for CYP with Social and Communication Needs	Bromley Mencap	Children, Education and Families	153,210	26,477			•	18/07/2016	30/09/2021	62		
•	312	Aneesa Kaprie	Janet Bailey	Children's - Independent Visitor Service for Children Looked After	Asphaleia Ltd	Children, Education and Families	119,240	26,435				01/08/2016	31/01/2021	54		
•	4947	Joanne Cozens	Rachel Dunley	Domestic Violence Against Women and Girls Service - VAWG	Bromley & Droydon Women's Aid	Children, Education and Families	330,608	179,000				01/04/2020	31/03/2022	24		
•	4854	Carol Whiting	Janet Bailey		Daybreak Family Group Conferences	Children, Education and Families	374,000	90,000				01/04/2019	31/03/2022	36		
•	3810	Yasmin Ahmed	Carol Amfield	Provision of Nursery meals	Zebedee's Lunch Box Ltd	Children, Education and Families	88,500	29,500				01/09/2018	31/08/2021	36		
•	3826	Beverley Brown	Aneesa Kaprie	CSE Support Service	Asphaleia Ltd	Children, Education and Families	155,000	55,000				01/12/2018	30/11/2021	36		
•	3701	Mark Smith	David Dare	The Provision of Holiday and Saturday Group Based Short Break Service For Disabled Children and Young People	Riverside School	Children, Education and Families	968,753	192,213			_	01/04/2018	31/03/2023	60		
•	4905	Rachel Dunley	Janet Bailey	Cleaning Services to Children and Family Centres and Nurseries	Chequers	Children, Education and Families	250,179	83,394				01/08/2019	31/07/2022	36		
•	179	Doreen Pendergast	Jared Nehra	Education - Co-ordination of admissions between 32 London boroughs	London Grid For Learning Trust	Children, Education and Families	174,086	14,000				01/04/2004	31/08/2022	221		
•	5029	Rachel Dunley	Janet Bailey	** Now Live ** CAPITAL BIDS FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILY CENTRES	Bailey Partnership	Children, Education and Families	97,576	97,576				01/11/2020	30/11/2021	12		
•	4849	Mary Nash	Kerry Davies	Bromley Safeguarding Children's Partnership (BSCP) Multi Agency Training Programme 2018-2021	Various	Children, Education and Families	120,000	30,000				01/10/2018	31/03/2022	42		
•	3786	Elena Diaconescu	Carol Amfield	Adult Education MIS	West March Systems Ltd	Children, Education and Families	58,270	21,490				05/11/2018	04/11/2021	36		
•	5018	Maya Vadgama	Jared Nehra	Passenger Transport Services Framework Contracts	Multiple Suppliers	Children, Education and Families	49,000,000	7,000,000				19/09/2020	31/08/2025	59		
•	4945	Vicky West	Janet Bailey	provision of Independent Visitor service	CORAM (THOMAS CORAM FOUNDATION FOR CHILDREN)	Children, Education and Families	2,316,000	386,000				01/06/2019	30/05/2025	72		
•	4946	Philip White	David Dare	Participation in West London Alliance for Children's Care and Support Services	West London Alliance	Children, Education and Families	484,500	117,000				01/11/2019	30/04/2024	54		
•	4957	Paul Mitchell	Jared Nehra	ICT - Capita ONE Integrated Management Information System	Capita Business Services Ltd	Children, Education and Families	450,000	90,000				01/04/2020	31/03/2025	60		
•	4971	Stephanie Withers	Jared Nehra	Support Child specific Health needs to Multiple Mainstream School Settings	Multiple Mainstream Schools and Academies	Children, Education and Families	214,950	71,530				01/04/2020	31/03/2023	36		
•	1540	Betty McDonald	Janet Bailey	Education - Appropriate Adult Service at Police Stations	Appropriate Adults Service Ltd	Children, Education and Families	94,875	11,625				01/04/2017	31/03/2022	60		
•	1465	Stephanie Withers	Jared Nehra	IT Network - IT Support and Supplies to Specialist Support and Disability Service	Structured Network Solutions UK Ltd	Children, Education and Families	92,027	22,009				01/02/2017	31/01/2022	60		
•	3732	Mary Nash	Antoinette Thorne	ASYE Support Programme	Daisy Bogg Consultancy Ltd	Children, Education and Families	81,500	23,100				10/04/2017	31/03/2022	59		
•	3712	Linda King	Betty McDonald	Post 16 Learner Tracker	Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames	Children, Education and Families	210,000	42,000				01/04/2018	31/03/2023	60		
•	4911	Rosemary Meissner	Carol Amfield	Digital Solution for the Early Years Funding Process	Sentinel Partners Limited	Children, Education and Families	92,580	30,860				31/07/2019	30/07/2022	36		
•	3722	Sandra Walters	Janet Bailey	Bromley Children Looked After (CLA) school attendence and data collection	Welfare Call (LAC) Ltd	Children, Education and Families	81,680	20,420				01/04/2018	31/03/2022	48		
•	4993	Debi Christie	Jared Nehra	SEND Parent Participation	Your Voice in Health and Social Care	Children, Education and Families	80,000	20,000				01/06/2020	31/05/2024	48		
•	3823	Mary Nash	Antoinette Thorne	Hiring of external facilitles for various venues	Various Suppliers	Children, Education and Families	80,000	36,000				01/04/2018	31/03/2024	72		
•	3793	Sally Jolliffe	Jared Nehra	:Habilitation Services For Children and Young People With Vision Impairment	Guide Dogs For the Blind Association	Children, Education and Families	77,220	15,444				01/05/2018	30/04/2023	60		
•	1433	Rachel Dunley	Janet Bailey	Children's - Mosaic Customer	Experian	Children, Education and Families	76,242	25,414				01/10/2016	30/09/2022	72		

•	4912	Rachel Dunley	Janet Bailey	ICT - Management Information system for Children and Family Centres	Servelec Group plc	Children, Education and Families	74,366	12,798			01/04/2020	31/03/2025	60	
•	5035	Kelly Sylvester	Janet Bailey	** Now Live ** Health - Community Wellbeing Service For Children And Young People	Bromley Y	Children, Education and Families	2,243,305	448,661	ı	Imminent	01/04/2021	31/03/2026	60	
0	5000	Emma Pearce	Naheed Chaudhry	** Now Live ** Social Care Case  Management Software Licence (1)	LiquidLogic Limited	Children, Education and Families	666,000	222,000	I	Imminent	01/06/2022	30/06/2025	37	
•	5017	Robert Bollen	Jared Nehra	Phase 2 Works at Stewart Fleming Primary School	Walker Construction LTD	Children, Education and Families	4,916,619	4,916,619			01/10/2019	31/10/2021	25	Capital
•	4998	Emma Pearce	Naheed Chaudhry	Social Care Case Management Software System (1)	LiquidLogic Limited	Children, Education and Families	1,202,000	1,202,000			10/06/2020	31/03/2022	21	Capital
•	4997	Emma Pearce	Naheed Chaudhry	Bloom Procurement Ltd	Bloom Procurement Services Ltd	Children, Education and Families	866,000	866,000			15/06/2020	31/03/2022	21	Capital